# 0874401.06

12/16/2013 3:14 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed:

#### mstratton LAOO

#### **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

OF

# MUCH OBLIGED FAMILY DINING & CATERING, LLC

# **ARTICLE I**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is MUCH OBLIGED FAMILY DINING & CATERING, LLC.

# **ARTICLE II**

The street address of the LLC's initial registered office is 4322 Edmonton Road, Greensburg, Kentucky 42743. The name of the initial registered agent at that office is Peggy Sharpe.

### **ARTICLE III**

The mailing address of the initial principal office is Much Obliged Family Dining & Catering, LLC, 4322 Edmonton Road, Greensburg, Kentucky 42743.

# **ARTICLE IV**

MUCH OBLIGED FAMILY DINING & CATERING, LLC will be managed by its members.

#### **ARTICLE V**

The term of the Limited Liability Company is perpetual.

#### **ARTICLE VI**

The organizer and initial member of MUCH OBLIGED FAMILY DINING & CATERING, LLC is:

Peggy Sharpe 4322 Edmonton Road Greensburg, Kentucky 42743

DATED this 1/2 day of December, 2013. Peggy Shar

# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF GREEN

Peggy Sharpe appeared before me and executed the Articles of Organization of MUCH OBLIGED FAMILY DINING & CATERING, LLC, to be her voluntary act and deed.

Lar Decke

My Commission Expires: 11-9-15

Notary Public

PREPARED BY:

John D. Henderson JOHN D. HENDERSON, P.S.C. 103 West Court Street, Suite E Greensburg, Kentucky 42743-0147 (270) 932-3131